



**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA** 

## Abstract

Local Self Government Department – Committee for conducting interviews and selection of professionals in the additional posts created in SMMU & CMMUs under AMRUT 2.0 -Constituted - Orders issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.229/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-01-2023

Read 1 Letter dated 26.09.2022 of the Mission Director AMRUT

2 GO (Ms) No. 11/2023/ LSGD dated 13.01.2023

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per Government Order read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above, sanction has been accorded for the continuation of State Mission Management Unit (SMMU) and City Mission Management Units (CMMUs) for AMRUT 2.0

2. The Mission Director, AMRUT has as per letter read as 1<sup>st</sup> paper above requested to constitute a committee for conducting interviews and selection of professional for additional posts to be created in SMMU & CMMUs under AMRUT 2.0.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to constitute a committee, with the following composition, for conducting interviews and selection of professional for additional post screated in SMMU & CMMUs under AMRUT 2.0

Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD (Chairperson)

Mission Director, AMRUT (Convenor)

Managing Director, Kerala Water Authority

Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission

Member Secretary, Kerala State Pollution Control Board

Chief Engineer, LID&EW

Subject Experts

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

## To:

The Mission Director, AMRUT The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department The Director (Urban), Local Self Government Department The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission The Principal Accountant General (A&E)Kerala Thiruvananthapuram The Accountant General (Audit I/ Audit II), Kerala Thiruvananthapuram The Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media) Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minster for LSGD PA to Additional Chief Secretary, LSGD